2011 Non-Metallic Production for Nevada

Nevada Division of Minerals Annual Status and Production Reports (preliminary as 6/15/12)

Company

American Colloid Company
Art Wilson Co.

Art Wilson Co.

Barker Hughes Oilfield Operations
Chemetall Foote Corp
Haliburton

EP Minerals, LLC

EP Minerals, LLC

EP Minerals, LLC

EP Minerals, LLC

EP Minerals, LLC

Georgia Pacific Gypsum
Graymont Western US
Grefco Minerals, Inc.

Huck Salt

M-I Swaco

Min-Ad, Inc

National Oilwell Varco

Noble Acquisition LLC
Nutritional Additives

PABCO Buildong Products
Pioneer Gypsum Mining
Premier Magnesia, LLC
Premier Magnesia, LLC

R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc
Rainbow Ridge Opal
Specialty Clays Corp
Standard Ind. Minerals, Inc
Wilkin Mining & Trucking
World Minerals

Total

Mine

Nassau

Adams Claim

Adams Claim

Argenta Mine

Silver Pak Operation
Rossi Mine, Dunphy Mill
Colado Plant

Colado Plant

Colado Mine

Clark Plant

Clark Mine

Georgia Pacific Gypsum
Pilot Peak Plant

Grefco Minerals Basalt
Huck Salt Company, Inc

Battle Mountain Grinding Plant

Min-Ad, Inc
Big Ledge Mine
Noble Perlite

W. Glen Sexton Familty Trust

PABCO Gypsum Mine
Pioneer Gypsum Mining, Inc
Premier Magnesia, LLC
Premier Magnesia, LLC
Blanco Mine

Buff-Satin Mine

Nevada Talc Mine

New Discovery Mine
Toddy-Vanderbilt Mine
Rainbow Ridge Opal Mine
Specialty Clays

P & S Barite Mine
Tenacity Perlite Mill
Celite Corporation

Commodity

Bentonite
Gypsum
Limestone

Barite

Lithium Carbonate
Barite

Diatomite

Perlite

Diatomite
Diatomite
Diatomite
Gypsum
Limestone
Diatomite

Salt

Barite

Dolomite

Barite

Perlite

Dolomite

Gypsum

Gypsum
Magnesium Oxide
Magnesium Carbonate
Smectite Clay
Smectite Clay
Chlorite/Talc
Smectite Clay
Smectite Clay
Opal

Bentonite

Barite

Perlite
Diatomaceous Earth

Mined

2000
238,802
2,747

159,775

121,624

0
1,472,001
5,019
21,000

63,841
0

0

0
710,033
61,345
nr
421,969

O O o oo

50

1,699
23,000

Processed

3,495,975

124,277
8,524

65,242

4,161
21,000
294,961
62,941
87,427
0

0
710,033
61,345
99,475
nr

1,276
638

0

3,256

0

1,699
23,000

Shipped

1150
238,802
2,747
113,869

201,456
123,139
8,332
150,092
62,578
72,213
0

2,992
23,618
294,961
63,454
87,660
0

0

47,116
101,557
1,050
1,276
638

0

440

0

1,699
23,000

Units

Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons

Lbs
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons

Lbs
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons

Price

$60.00
$7.70

$61.00

$61.00
$300.00
$51.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$7.70

$300.00
$180.00
$61.00

$61.00
$51.00

$7.70
$7.70

$60.00
$61.00
$51.00
$300.00

Value

$69,000
$1,838,775
$0
$6,946,000
$0
$12,288,816
$36,941,700
$424,932
$45,027,600
$18,773,400
$21,663,900
$0

$0

$897,600
$4,251,240
$17,992,621
$0
$5,347,260
$0

$0

$0

$362,793

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$86,649
$6,900,000

$179,812,286
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