2011 Non-Metallic Production for Nevada Nevada Division of Minerals Annual Status and Production Reports (preliminary as 6/15/12)

Company	Mine	Commodity	Mined	Processed	Shipped	Units	Price	Value
American Colloid Company	Nassau	Bentonite	2000		1150	Tons	\$60.00	\$69,000
Art Wilson Co.	Adams Claim	Gypsum	238,802		238,802	Tons	\$7.70	\$1,838,775
Art Wilson Co.	Adams Claim	Limestone	2,747		2,747	Tons		\$0
Barker Hughes Oilfield Operations	Argenta Mine	Barite			113,869	Tons	\$61.00	\$6,946,000
Chemetall Foote Corp	Silver Pak Operation	Lithium Carbonate		3,495,975		Lbs		\$0
Haliburton	Rossi Mine, Dunphy Mill	Barite			201,456	Tons	\$61.00	\$12,288,816
EP Minerals, LLC	Colado Plant	Diatomite		124,277	123,139	Tons	\$300.00	\$36,941,700
EP Minerals, LLC	Colado Plant	Perlite		8,524	8,332	Tons	\$51.00	\$424,932
EP Minerals, LLC	Colado Mine	Diatomite	159,775		150,092	Tons	\$300.00	\$45,027,600
EP Minerals, LLC	Clark Plant	Diatomite		65,242	62,578	Tons	\$300.00	\$18,773,400
EP Minerals, LLC	Clark Mine	Diatomite	121,624		72,213	Tons	\$300.00	\$21,663,900
Georgia Pacific Gypsum	Georgia Pacific Gypsum	Gypsum	0		0	Tons	\$7.70	\$0
Graymont Western US	Pilot Peak Plant	Limestone	1,472,001			Tons		\$0
Grefco Minerals, Inc.	Grefco Minerals Basalt	Diatomite	5,019	4,161	2,992	Tons	\$300.00	\$897,600
Huck Salt	Huck Salt Company, Inc	Salt	21,000	21,000	23,618	Tons	\$180.00	\$4,251,240
M-I Swaco	Battle Mountain Grinding Plant	Barite		294,961	294,961	Tons	\$61.00	\$17,992,621
Min-Ad, Inc	Min-Ad, Inc	Dolomite	63,841	62,941	63,454	Tons		\$0
National Oilwell Varco	Big Ledge Mine	Barite	0	87,427	87,660	Tons	\$61.00	\$5,347,260
Noble Acquisition LLC	Noble Perlite	Perlite	0	0	0	Tons	\$51.00	\$0
Nutritional Additives	W. Glen Sexton Familty Trust	Dolomite	0	0	0	Tons		\$0
PABCO Buildong Products	PABCO Gypsum Mine	Gypsum	710,033	710,033		Tons	\$7.70	\$0
Pioneer Gypsum Mining	Pioneer Gypsum Mining, Inc	Gypsum	61,345	61,345	47,116	Tons	\$7.70	\$362,793
Premier Magnesia, LLC	Premier Magnesia, LLC	Magnesium Oxide	nr	99,475	101,557	Tons		\$0
Premier Magnesia, LLC	Premier Magnesia, LLC	Magnesium Carbonate	421,969	nr	1,050	Tons		\$0
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc	Blanco Mine	Smectite Clay	0	1,276	1,276	Tons		\$0
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc	Buff-Satin Mine	Smectite Clay	0	638	638	Tons		\$0
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc	Nevada Talc Mine	Chlorite/Talc	0	0	0	Tons		\$0
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc	New Discovery Mine	Smectite Clay	0	3,256	440	Tons		\$0
R.T. Vanderbilt Company, Inc	Toddy-Vanderbilt Mine	Smectite Clay	0	0	0	Tons		\$0
Rainbow Ridge Opal	Rainbow Ridge Opal Mine	Opal	50			Lbs		\$0
Specialty Clays Corp	Specialty Clays	Bentonite	0	0	0	Tons	\$60.00	\$0
Standard Ind. Minerals, Inc	P & S Barite Mine	Barite	0	0	0	Tons	\$61.00	\$0
Wilkin Mining & Trucking	Tenacity Perlite Mill	Perlite	1,699	1,699	1,699	Tons	\$51.00	\$86,649
World Minerals	Celite Corporation	Diatomaceous Earth	23,000	23,000	23,000	Tons	\$300.00	\$6,900,000

Total \$179,812,286